Planning Development Management, Shirehall, Abbey Foregate, Shrewsbury, SY2 6ND

Tel: 0345 678 9004

1. Site Address

Number

Email: customer.service@shropshire.gov.uk

www.shropshire.gov.uk/planning



Application for listed building consent for alterations, extension or demolition of a listed building.

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Suffix		
Property name	1 Homestead Barns, Stable Barn	
Address line 1	Atcham	
Address line 2		
Address line 3		
Town/city	Shrewsbury	
Postcode	SY5 6QP	
Description of site locat	ion must be completed if postcode is not known:	
Easting (x)	352620	
Northing (y)	310488	
Description		
2. Applicant Detai	ls	
Title		
	Mr	
First name	Mr Anthony	
First name Surname		
	Anthony	
Surname	Anthony	
Surname Company name	Anthony Hoyle	
Surname Company name Address line 1	Anthony Hoyle 42 Kenwood Drive	
Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2	Anthony Hoyle 42 Kenwood Drive Stable Barns	

2. Applicant Details								
Country	United Kingdom							
Postcode	SY3 8SY							
Are you an agent acting	g on behalf of the applicant?							
Primary number								
Secondary number								
Fax number								
Email address								
3. Agent Details								
Title	Mr							
First name	Anthony							
Surname	Hoyle							
Company name	A R Manley & Son Ltd							
Address line 1	Somerwood							
Address line 2	Nr Rodington							
Address line 3								
Town/city	Nr Shrewsbury							
Country	United Kingdom							
Postcode	SY4 4RF							
Primary number								
Secondary number								
Fax number								
Email								
4. Description of F	Proposed Works							
		of proposals to alter, extend or demolish the listed building(s):						
replacement of 3 windo	ws							
Has the development o	r work already been started without consent?	□ Yes						
5. Listed Building	Grading							
What is the grading of t Don't know Grade I Grade II* Grade II	he listed building (as stated in the list of Buildings of Spe	cial Architectural or Historical Interest)?						

5. Listed Building Grading							
	s it an ecclesiastical building?		○ Don't know ○ Yes ● No				
	6. Demolition of Listed Building Does the proposal include the partial or total demolition of a listed building? Organical Section 1. Section 2. Section						
	7. Related Proposals Are there any current applications, previous proposals or demolitions for the site? Yes No						
	8. Immunity from Listing Has a Certificate of Immunity from Listing been sought in respect of this building? Yes No						
	9. Listed Building Alterations Do the proposed works include alterations to a listed building? Ores No						
F E	xcluded Please add materials by using the dropdow Type Windows Are you submitting additional information of	and proposed materials and finishes to be used (include in list to select the type, clicking 'Add' and entering all the description of the control of the co	Proposed materials and finishes Painted Accoya timber windows, double glazed				
11. Neighbour and Community Consultation Have you consulted your neighbours or the local community about the proposal? ○ Yes ○ No							
1		ublic footpath, bridleway or other public land? appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they con					

13. Pre-application Advice						
Has assistance or prior	advice been sought from the local authority about this a	pplication?		No		
14. Authority Emp With respect to the Au (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member (d) related to an elected	thority, is the applicant and/or agent one of the follo	wing:				
It is an important principle of decision-making that the process is open and transparent.				No		
For the purposes of this question, "related to" means related, by birth or otherwise, closely enough that a fair-minded and informed observer, having considered the facts, would conclude that there was bias on the part of the decision-maker in the Local Planning Authority.						
Do any of the above sta	atements apply?					
Regulations 1990	NERSHIP - CERTIFICATE A - Certificate under Regular certifies that on the day 21 days before the date of the lid interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years Mr Anthony Hoyle 20/05/2021			•		
	anning permission/consent as described in this form and our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate an 20/05/2021					